
HSRF Year-To-Date Cubic Yards Reported 
2005 

ERS NPL Total Total SW User 
County Site Site Facility Name Cubic Yards Fee Collected 

ADAMS 
BRODA INERT FILL 63,207 $11,709.11 

CONSERVATION SERVICES, INC 71,259 $13,200.73 

FERNALD INERT LANDFILL 120,516 $22,326.00 

TOWER LANDFILL INC 3,346,193 $618,879.74 

ADAMS County Total: 3,601,175 $666,115.58 

9,869,308 
ARAPAHOE 

DENVER ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE $508,424.96 

ARAPAHOE County Total: 9,869,308 $508,424.96 

53,701 $9,896.49 
ARCHULETA 

Archuletta Landfill 

ARCHULETA County Total: 53,701 $9,896.49 

BACA 
CAMPO SWDS 137 $24.10 

PRITCHETT SWDS 173 $30.66 

SPRINGFIELD SWDS 10,480 $1,909.90 

WALSH SWDS 0 $374.07 

BACA County Total: 10,790 $2,338.73 

50,735 $9,408.05 
CHAFFEE 

CHAFFEE COUNTY LANDFILL 

CHAFFEE County Total: 50,735 $9,408.05 

4,125 
CHEYENNE 

FIRSTVIEW SANITARY LANDFILL $748.36 

CHEYENNE County Total: 4,125 $748.36 

11,796 $2,168.48 
CUSTER 

CUSTER COUNTY LANDFILL 

CUSTER County Total: 11,796 $2,168.48 

DELTA 
65,973ADOBE BUTTES LANDFILL $12,078.19 

DELTA County Total: 65,973 $12,078.19 

97 
DENVER 

DIA INCINERATION FACILITY $17.92 

DENVER County Total: 97 $17.92 

ERS Site - Site Fee based on an Equivilent Rate Structure of population.  No volume is reported 
NPL Site - Site is on the National Priority Listing for CERCLA Cleanup    Friday, May 19, 2006 
If Total Yard is zero and the facility is not an ERS Site, then the site is not currently taking waste. 
Site may open or close part way through year. Page 1 of 6 
A facility could send off site for recycling more than they receive in a quarter. 



HSRF Year-To-Date Cubic Yards Reported

2005


ERS NPL Total Total SW User 
County Site Site Facility Name Cubic Yards Fee Collected 

DOUGLAS 
1,239FRONT RANGE TIRE RECYCLE, INC. $229.52 

DOUGLAS County Total: 1,239 $229.52 

EAGLE 
EAGLE COUNTY LANDFILL 336,339 $61,954.73 

EAGLE County Total: 336,339 $61,954.73 

EL PASO 
COLORADO SPRINGS LANDFILL 1,028,090 $190,083.20 

FOUNTAIN LANDFILL 842,304 $156,034.87 

MIDWAY LANDFILL 965,972 $178,253.67 

MIDWAY LANDFILL, INC. (Tires) 5,844 $1,076.94 

EL PASO County Total: 2,842,210 $525,448.68 

88,931 
FREMONT 

PHANTOM LANDFILL $16,467.26 

FREMONT County Total: 88,931 $16,467.26 

GARFIELD 
SOUTH CANYON SWDS 247,123 $45,757.19 

WEST GARFIELD SWDS LANDFILL 86,278 $16,023.06 

GARFIELD County Total: 333,401 $61,780.25 

GRAND 
GRANBY LANDFILL 96,214 $17,800.80 

KREMMLING LANDFILL 8,771 $1,615.87 

GRAND County Total: 104,984 $19,416.67 

43,353 $8,021.64 
GUNNISON 

SIX MILE LANDFILL 

GUNNISON County Total: 43,353 $8,021.64 

1,481,863 
JEFFERSON 

FOOTHILLS LANDFILL $274,003.29 

County Total: JEFFERSON 1,481,863 $274,003.29 

KIOWA 
EADS SWDS LANDFILL 0 $318.74 

HASWELL SWDS LANDFILL 0 $35.41 

KIOWA County Total: 0 $354.15 

ERS Site - Site Fee based on an Equivilent Rate Structure of population.  No volume is reported 
NPL Site - Site is on the National Priority Listing for CERCLA Cleanup    
If Total Yard is zero and the facility is not an ERS Site, then the site is not currently taking waste. 
Site may open or close part way through year. 

Friday, May 19, 2006 

Page 2 of 6 
A facility could send off site for recycling more than they receive in a quarter. 



43,028 $7,941.97 
KIT CARSON 

KIT CARSON/BURLINGTON SWDS LANDFILL 

LAKE 
14,342 $2,659.43LAKE COUNTY LANDFILL 

43,114 $7,997.13 
LAS ANIMAS 

TRINIDAD LANDFILL 

LINCOLN 
12,226 $2,258.05LINCOLN COUNTY LANDFILL 

LOGAN 
LOGAN COUNTY LANDFILL 107,512 $19,813.69 

HSRF Year-To-Date Cubic Yards Reported 
2005 

County Facility Name 
Total 

Cubic Yards 
Total SW User 
Fee Collected 

NPL 
Site 

ERS 
Site 

43,028 KIT CARSON County Total: $7,941.97 

LA PLATA 
LaPlata Recycling Center 210,593 $38,988.20 

210,593 LA PLATA County Total: $38,988.20 

14,342 LAKE County Total: $2,659.43 

LARIMER 
BERTHOUD TRANSFER STATION 727 $128.95 

ESTES PARK TRANSFER STATION 51,311 $9,465.00 

LARIMER COUNTY LANDFILL 645,968 $119,332.64 

WELLINGTON TRANSFER STATION 828 $145.86 

698,833 LARIMER County Total: $129,072.45 

43,114 LAS ANIMAS County Total: $7,997.13 

12,226 LINCOLN County Total: $2,258.05 

107,512 LOGAN County Total: $19,813.69 

MESA 
BLACK MOUNTAIN DISPOSAL 68,277 $12,648.54 

DEER PARK SOLID WASTE FACILITY 7,055 $1,306.47 

MESA COUNTY LANDFILL 596,249 $109,884.70 

S-ROAD DISPOSAL 20,766 $3,846.91 

692,347 MESA County Total: $127,686.62 

0 
MINERAL 

MINERAL COUNTY SWDLF LANDFILL $429.96 

MINERAL County Total: 0 $429.96 

ERS Site - Site Fee based on an Equivilent Rate Structure of population.  No volume is reported 
NPL Site - Site is on the National Priority Listing for CERCLA Cleanup    
If Total Yard is zero and the facility is not an ERS Site, then the site is not currently taking waste. 
Site may open or close part way through year. 

Friday, May 19, 2006 

Page 3 of 6 
A facility could send off site for recycling more than they receive in a quarter. 



53,331 $9,828.38 
MOFFAT 

MOFFAT COUNTY REGIONAL LANDFILL 

75,505 
MONTEZUMA 

MONTEZUMA COUNTY LANDFILL $13,916.84 

MORGAN 
66,636MORGAN COUNTY LANDFILL $12,284.10 

8,232 $1,510.06 
PHILLIPS 

PHILLIPS COUNTY LANDFILL 

HSRF Year-To-Date Cubic Yards Reported 
2005 

ERS NPL Total Total SW User 
County Site Site Facility Name Cubic Yards Fee Collected 

MOFFAT County Total: 53,331 $9,828.38 

MONTEZUMA County Total: 75,505 $13,916.84 

MONTROSE 
BROAD CANYON LANDFILL 93,630 $17,339.25 

I80 PONDS (REAMS CONSTRUCTION CO) 7,815 $1,540.39 

MONTROSE SWDS 198,960 $36,788.00 

MONTROSE County Total: 300,405 $55,667.64 

MORGAN County Total: 66,636 $12,284.10 

OTERO 
MANZANOLA LANDFILL 5,818 $1,022.12 

OTERO COUNTY SWDS LANDFILL 63,416 $11,648.98 

OTERO County Total: 69,234 $12,671.10 

PHILLIPS County Total: 8,232 $1,510.06 

PITKIN 
PITKIN CTY SOLID WASTE CENTER 202,780 $13,830.63 

PITKIN County Total: 202,780 $13,830.63 

PROWERS 
EAST LAMAR MUNICIPAL LANDFILL 44,745 $8,282.76 

GRANADA SWDS LANDFILL 1,409 $247.56 

TOWN OF HOLLY SWDLF LANDFILL 2,044 $371.68 

PROWERS County Total: 48,198 $8,902.00 

PUEBLO 
BROADACRE LANDFILL,INC 252,760 $46,823.79 

SOUTHSIDE SW DISPOSAL SITE 422,827 $74,445.28 

PUEBLO County Total: 675,587 $121,269.07 

ERS Site - Site Fee based on an Equivilent Rate Structure of population.  No volume is reported 
NPL Site - Site is on the National Priority Listing for CERCLA Cleanup    
If Total Yard is zero and the facility is not an ERS Site, then the site is not currently taking waste. 
Site may open or close part way through year. 

Friday, May 19, 2006 

Page 4 of 6 
A facility could send off site for recycling more than they receive in a quarter. 



RIO GRANDE 
SAN LUIS VALLEY REGIONAL LANDFILL 106,579 $19,606.12 

ROUTT 
MILNER LANDFILL 172,561 $31,961.88 

12,162 $2,241.31 
SAGUACHE 

SAGUACHE COUNTY LANDFILL 

SUMMIT 
SUMMIT COUNTY SWDS LANDFILL 191,261 $35,247.57 

19,280 $3,569.63 
WASHINGTON 

WASHINGTON COUNTY LANDFILL 

HSRF Year-To-Date Cubic Yards Reported 
2005 

ERS NPL Total Total SW User 
County Site Site Facility Name Cubic Yards Fee Collected 

RIO BLANCO 
ON-SITE DISPOSAL 22,245 $4,121.54 

RN INDUSTRIES 30,265 $5,640.79 

WEST RANGELY SWDS 0 $1,548.56 

WRAY GULCH LANDFILL 0 $1,548.56 

RIO BLANCO County Total: 52,510 $12,859.45 

RIO GRANDE County Total: 106,579 $19,606.12 

ROUTT County Total: 172,561 $31,961.88 

SAGUACHE County Total: 12,162 $2,241.31 

SEDGWICK 
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC. 8,452 $1,565.65 

SEDGWICK COUNTY LANDFILL 19,095 $3,519.05 

SEDGWICK County Total: 27,546 $5,084.70 

SUMMIT County Total: 191,261 $35,247.57 

WASHINGTON County Total: 19,280 $3,569.63 

WELD 
BUFFALO RIDGE LANDFILL 287,360 $53,018.51 

DENVER REGIONAL LANDFILL (SOUTH) 2,105,936 $388,264.00 

FRONT RANGE LANDFILL 1,542,170 $284,377.11 

NORTH WELD SANITARY LANDFILL 1,293,024 $239,515.22 

SNOWY RIVER ENTERPISES (TIRE RECY) 2,524 $467.67 

TIRE RECYCLING, INC 41,441 $7,656.94 

WATTENBERG DISPOSAL, LLC 0 $0.00 

WELD County Total: 5,272,455 $973,299.45 

ERS Site - Site Fee based on an Equivilent Rate Structure of population.  No volume is reported 
NPL Site - Site is on the National Priority Listing for CERCLA Cleanup    
If Total Yard is zero and the facility is not an ERS Site, then the site is not currently taking waste. 
Site may open or close part way through year. 

Friday, May 19, 2006 

Page 5 of 6 
A facility could send off site for recycling more than they receive in a quarter. 



HSRF Year-To-Date Cubic Yards Reported

2005


ERS NPL Total Total SW User 
County Site Site Facility Name Cubic Yards Fee Collected 

YUMA 
21,304 $3,909.29YUMA COUNTY SWDS LANDFILL 

YUMA County Total: 21,304 $3,909.29 

State of Colorado Grand Total (cubic yards): 28,097,582 

State of Colorado Grand Total (tons): 8,437,712 

State of Colorado Grand Total Fee Collected: $3,853,380 

ERS Site - Site Fee based on an Equivilent Rate Structure of population.  No volume is reported 
NPL Site - Site is on the National Priority Listing for CERCLA Cleanup    Friday, May 19, 2006 
If Total Yard is zero and the facility is not an ERS Site, then the site is not currently taking waste. 
Site may open or close part way through year. Page 6 of 6 
A facility could send off site for recycling more than they receive in a quarter. 


